



Provider Update

Provider Update No. 158

Date: September 20, 2023

To: Providers

From: CalOptima Health Provider Network Management

Subject: Procedure Code Updates

Based on Medi-Cal Bulletins and NewsFlashes, CalOptima Health has updated the procedure codes and other relevant information for the subjects listed below:

- Post-PHE Policy Clarification for Medication Abortion
- Laboratory/Pathology Non-Specific ICD-9-CM Codes Update
- Diagnosis Code Requirement Update for HCPCS Code Q2053
- Additional Outpatient Services Added as a Benefit for PE4PW
- Coagulation Factor IX (Ixinity) Receives New HCPCS Code
- Signature Flexibilities for Presumptive Eligibility through CHDP
- Licensed Midwives Are CPSP Eligible Providers
- CCS Service Code Groupings Policy Update
- Updated Billing Policy for CPT Code 80305 for CNM
- National Correct Coding Initiative Quarterly Update for October 2023
- Provider Manual Revisions
- 2022–2023 Distinct Part Pediatric Subacute Facilities Reimbursement Rate Update
- 2022–2023 NF-A Rate Updates
- Updated 2022–2023 DP/NF-B Reimbursement Rates
- Updated 2022–2023 Rural Swing Bed Reimbursement Rates
- Exemption From 10-Month Rental Cap for DME Codes
- Updated 2022–2023 Administrative Day Reimbursement Rates
- Hospital Presumptive Eligibility Applications and Tribal Insurance Reminders
- Erroneous Payment Correction for DRG Claims Submitted for SFY 2023–24
- Notice to Providers Regarding the Special Billing of Elevidys Claim
- Correction: Reimbursement Rates for Preventive Medicine
- Freestanding Skilled Nursing Facilities Reimbursement Rates for Calendar Year 2023
- 2024 ICD-10-CM/PCS Codes Update
- Modifier Reimbursement Rate Update for Non-Emergency Medical Transportation Service
- Billing Updates for Miscellaneous Supplies HCPCS Code Z7610

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to:

- September General Medicine Bulletin 591
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=general-medicine>
- Long-Term Care Bulletin 559
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=long-term-care>
- Durable Medical Equipment and Medical Supplies Bulletin 576
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=durable-medical-equipment-and-medical-supplies>
- Inpatient Services Bulletin 588
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=inpatient-services>
- Medical Transportation Bulletin 576
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=medical-transportation>
- Rehabilitation Clinics Bulletin 588
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=rehabilitation-clinics>
- Medi-Cal NewsFlashes
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32189.01>
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32410>
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32346.01>
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32451>
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32419>

To access the updated Physician Administered Drug Prior Authorization List (PAD PA List), please refer to <https://www.caloptima.org/en/ForProviders/ClaimsandEligibility/PriorAuthorizations.aspx>.